## Chickasaw Community Park Board Association Contract Agreement for Rental of Chickasaw Parks

## In order to rent either park, renter must:

- 1. Call Jay Schwieterman to confirm availability (419) 733-6811
- 2. After confirmation of availability, print and sign this rental agreement and send payment to PO BOX 184, Chickasaw, Ohio 45826

Check the park you are renting:
☐ Ball Field Shelter House
☐ VFW Park Shelter House
Rental Fees:
Ball Diamond Shelter House only: \$100
/FW Shelter House only: \$100
f renting Ball Diamond with shelter house, see number 15 below for diamond fees.
he Chickasaw Community Park Board Association in agreement with
(renting party), shall require the Renting Party to
e responsible for the following terms and conditions of renting the Chickasaw Ball
ield/Shelter House or VFW Shelter House:

- 1. Shelter House rental does not include Ball Diamond Lights. Lights may only be turned on during night tournament games if the lights are turned on during a regular shelter house rental, a \$200 fee will be assessed. Ball field lights must be turned off by 11:00 pm (Mon-Thurs) and 12:00 midnight (Fri-Sun). Persons are to be vacated from the premises by 11:30 pm (Mon-Thur) and 1:00 am (Fri-Sun).
- No excessive noise after 11:00 pm (Mon-Thurs) and 12:00 midnight (Fri-Sun).
   Persons are to be vacated from the premises by 11:30 pm (Mon-Thur) and 1:00 am (Fri-Sun).

- 3. The ball field, adjacent recreation area, feed mill property, streets and any other areas which have trash deposited as a result of the renting party event must be cleaned up nightly.
- 4. The renting party must arrange for all trash to be removed from the park's property by Sunday evening after the event. A dumpster and pickup can be rented from Ohio Recycling Inc. (419-925-4444) at the renter's cost.
- 5. If using trash barrels at either park, they must be placed at the following locations:
  - Ball Diamond Park pull to the northeast corner of the park. Place on the edge of the grass, next to the road.
  - VFW Park pull down to the southeast corner of the park (Corner of State and Walnut Streets)
- 6. Picnic tables must be placed under the shelter house or on the shelter house concrete.
- 7. Shelter house restrooms must be properly cleaned.
- 8. If the above-mentioned conditions are not properly met, additional costs may be applied to renters, and future rentals may be denied.
- 9. The Contract Rental Party will be responsible and liable for all damages to the ball field and adjacent properties.
- 10. The Contract Rental Party is responsible for all insurance coverage and claims.
- 11. Any articles or property associated with the said event not owned by the Chickasaw Community Park Association must be removed from the premises within 2 days of the scheduled event.
- 12. No Alcoholic beverages or glass bottles are permitted on the playing field.
- 13. No glass bottles are permitted on the park property.

- 14. No overnight camping is allowed on park property, Mill property, or adjacent areas.
- 15. Ball Diamond Rental Terms: \$25/game and an additional \$25/game with the ball field lights on. Ball Diamond Shelter house rental is part of ball field rental.
- 16. Reserving next year's date: The renter will have 1 week from the rental date to reserve that weekend for the following year. After the 1 week period, it will be available to others to rent.
- 17. Any rescheduling due to weather must be approved by the Chickasaw Community Park Association.
- 18. Refunds for cancellations may be granted on a per-case basis.
- 19.If excessive cleaning is required after the event (i.e., cigarette butts, excessively messy restrooms, broken lightbulbs, clogged toilets, etc,) a cleaning of \$ 250.00 will be assessed to the renting party.

PAYMENT DUE: With the Submission of the Contract for Shelter House Rentals, Payment is due at the completion of the Ball Tournament.

Event Date:
Chickasaw Park Association Member:
Chickasaw Fark Association Member.
Signed Date
Signed Date
Denting Posts Penseentetises
Renting Party Representative:
Circulad Datas
Signed Date: